
11 SEPTEMBER CUSTOMS EDITION 3301 

Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 34) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of CoDIDerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

2005.90.09 
3808.30.08 
3924.90.01 
3926.10.09 

3926.40.09 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 
4421.90.19 

4823. 90.19 
5907 .oo. 29 
7007.21.09 
7308.30.00 
7311.00.00 

7318. 15.09 
7318.29.00 
7321.90.09 
7409. 11 .oo 
7606. 12.01 
8414. 51. 00 

8428.10.00 

8479.89.00 
8531.80.00 

8709.11.00 
8709. 19.09 
9026.20.09 
9504.90.00 
9507 .90.09 

Tariff 
Item 

Section VII) 
Section IX) 
Section XIII) 
Section XV) 
8462. 29. 00 

Tariff 
Item 

2941.10.00 
Whole Item 
32.04 
3204.90.00 
3206.50.00 
Whole Item 
3206.50.00 
3212.90.01 
3212.90.01 
3212.90.01 
3212.90.01 
3212.90.01 
3212.90.09 
3212.90.09 
3212.90.09 
3920.73.00 
4823. 90. 19 
7003. 11.00 
7003.19.00 
7003.19.00 

Description of Goods 

Spray-dried beetroot powder 
Banvel M 
Liquid soap dispensers 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Personal ID card pouches made from semi-rigid PVC creased 
and folded and with pin and clip or clip only attached 
Plastic ornamental fountains 
Inflatable baby baths 
Plastic photo case with mu! ti-picture capacity 
Erosion control blankets consisting of excelsior wood 
shavings reinforced with plastic mesh 
Cellulose cleaning tissues 
Bitumen compound coated tape with polythene fi Im backing 
Laminated glass windscreens for Rolls Royce motor vehicles 
Rotating cylindrical security doors 
Liquified petroleum gas cylinders up to 7 .5kg gas capacity and 
not exceeding 17. 3 litres water capacity 
Stainless steel anchor bolts 
Stainless steel pins with longitudinal central vent 
Gas burners and parts 
Copper fins tock coils, alloy 110 IN55, .152DID and . 254DID thick 
Aluminium fins tock coils, alloy 1200 temper 'O' . 254DID thick 
Deodorizers of the type incorporating a low drain battery 
operated motor with adjustable airflow and quick change service 
module 
Building and construction site goods and personal I ifts, 
having a safe working load exceeding 190kg, excluding 
scissor lifts 
Refrigerant reclaimer system 
Equipment capable of detecting the presence of gases in the 
range of 0-1000 ppm 
Open cab, electric, industrial truck with tray 
Open cab industrial truck with tray 
Electronic emcorrectors 
Magnetic 7 game travel set 
Downriggers 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Building materials imported solely for testing to 
destruction 

One only Carando expander 

Description of Goods 

Penicillins ... derivatives 

Synthetic 
Synthetic 
Inorganic 

indigo 
pigment) 
luminophores 

Fluorescent powder 
Animal ... detectors 
BYK 306 
Dylon dies 
Food ... material 
Printosol ... solution) 
EG04 ... agent 
Metal ... system 
Y25 ... agents 
Jumbo ... film 
Cellulose ... tissues 
Coloured . . . sheets 
Clear ... sheets 
Heat ... panels 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

982443L 
983078C 
982626C 
982536D 

982553D 
982551H 
982550K 
982534H 

982548H 
9825238 
982533K 
982558E 
9836388 

982699J 
982223C 
982545C 
982538L 
9825378 
982625E 

982226H 

982497K 
982524L 

983076G 
982525J 
982526G 
982547K 
982502K 

Ref. 
No. 

982727H 

982518F 

Ref. 
No. 

5046048 

103217J 
980395F 
721371K 

6802288 
840158G 
600624J 
702738K 
505152F 
602136A 
801801E 
505018K 
801802C 
500718G 
601376H 
820633D 
820632F 
681065K 

Effective 
From To 

4/90 
5/90 
5/90 
5/90 

5/90 
5/90 
5/90 
5/90 

5/90 
4/90 
4/90 
4/90 
2/90 

5/90 
4/90 
5/90 
4/90 
4/90 
5/90 

4/90 

4/90 
4/90 

4/90 
4/90 
4/90 
5/90 
4/90 

Effective 
From To 

12/90 11/91 

4/90 4/90 


