Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 34) 1990

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

	Tariff			Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
CU	2005.90.09	Spray-dried beetroot powder	Free	Free	99	982443L	4/90	
CU	3808.30.08	Banvel M	Free	Free	99	983078C	5/90	
CU	3924.90.01	Liquid soap dispensers	Free	Free	99	982626C	5/90	
CU	3926.10.09	Personal ID card pouches made from semi-rigid PVC creased	Free	Free	99	982536D	5/90	
	0020110.00	and folded and with pin and clip or clip only attached	1100		00	0010000	0,00	•
CU	3926.40.09	Plastic ornamental fountains	Free	Free	99	982553D	5/90	
CU	3926.90.69	Inflatable baby baths	Free	Free	99	982551H	5/90	
CU	3926.90.69	Plastic photo case with multi-picture capacity	Free	Free	99	982550K	5/90	
CU	4421.90.19	Erosion control blankets consisting of excelsior wood	Free	Free	99	982534H	5/90	
		shavings reinforced with plastic mesh						
CU	4823.90.19	Cellulose cleaning tissues	Free	Free	99	982548H	5/90	
CU	5907.00.29	Bitumen compound coated tape with polythene film backing	Free	Free	99	982523B	4/90	
CU	7007.21.09	Laminated glass windscreens for Rolls Royce motor vehicles	Free	Free	99	982533K	4/90	
CU	7308.30.00	Rotating cylindrical security doors	Free	Free	99	982558E	4/90	
CU	7311.00.00	Liquified petroleum gas cylinders up to 7.5kg gas capacity and	Free	Free	99	983638B	2/90	
		not exceeding 17.3 litres water capacity						
CU	7318.15.09	Stainless steel anchor bolts	Free	Free	99	982699J	5/90	
CU	7318.29.00	Stainless steel pins with longitudinal central vent	Free	Free	99	982223C	4/90	
CU	7321.90.09	Gas burners and parts	Free	Free	99	982545C	5/90	
CU	7409.11.00	Copper finstock coils, alloy 110 HV55, .152mm and .254mm thick	Free	Free	99	982538L	4/90	
CU	7606.12.01	Aluminium finstock coils, alloy 1200 temper 'O' .254mm thick	Free	Free	99	982537B	4/90	
CU	8414.51.00	Deodorizers of the type incorporating a low drain battery	Free	Free	99	982625E	5/90	
		operated motor with adjustable airflow and quick change service module						
CU	8428.10.00	Building and construction site goods and personal lifts,	Free	Free	99	982226H	4/90	
		having a safe working load exceeding 190kg, excluding						
		scissor lifts						
CU	8479.89.00	Refrigerant reclaimer system	Free	Free	99	982497K	4/90	
CU	8531.80.00	Equipment capable of detecting the presence of gases in the	Free	Free	99	982524L	4/90	
		range of 0-1000 ppm						
CU	8709.11.00	Open cab, electric, industrial truck with tray	Free	Free	99	983076G	4/90	
CU	8709.19.09	Open cab industrial truck with tray	Free	Free	99	982525J	4/90	
CU	9026.20.09	Electronic emcorrectors	Free	Free	99	982526G	4/90	
CU	9504.90.00	Magnetic 7 game travel set	Free	Free	99	982547K	5/90	
CU	9507.90.09	Downriggers	Free	Free	99	982502K	4/90	

	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions							
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
CU	Section VII) Section IX) Section XIII) Section XV)	destruction	Free	Free	99	982727H	12/90	11/91
CU	8462.29.00	One only Carando expander	Free	Free	99	982518F	4/90	4/90

THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn									
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods					Ref. No.		
ICU	2941.10.00 Whole Item	Penicillins derivatives		••		••	504604B	••	••
ICU	32.04	Synthetic indigo	,		••		103217J		
ICU	3204.90.00	Synthetic pigment)				• •	980395F		••
ICU	3206.50.00	Inorganic luminophores				••	721371K		
	Whole Item								
ICU	3206.50.00	Fluorescent powder				• •	680228B	••	
ICU	3212.90.01	Animal detectors				••	840158G		
ICU	3212.90.01	BYK 306		••	••	••	600624J		
ICU	3212.90.01	Dylon dies		••		••	702738K	••	••
ICU	3212.90.01	Food material				••	505152F		••
ICU	3212.90.01	Printosol solution)		••			602136A	••	
ICU	3212.90.09	EGO4 agent		••		••	801801E	••	
ICU	3212.90.09	Metal system		••	••	••	505018K	••	
ICU	3212.90.09	Y25 agents		••	••	••	801802C		••
ICU	3920.73.00	Jumbo film		••	••	••	500718G		••
ICU	4823.90.19	Cellulose tissues		••	••	••	601376H		••
ICU	7003.11.00	Coloured sheets		••		••	820633D	••	••
ICU	7003.19.00	Clear sheets				••	820632F	••	••
ICU	7003.19.00	Heat panels		••	••	••	681065K	••	••